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Michael Westlake <Michael.Westlake@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca> Tue, Feb 14, 2017 at 11:39 AM
To: Cynthia Ene <cynthia.ene@nwb-oen.ca>, Mark Yetman <Mark.Yetman@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca>

Cc: David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, Teresa Meadows
<tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>, karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca

Good morning Cynthia,

Please accept this email as INAC's formal withdrawal of it's previously submitted type B water licence for the Jericho
Site Stabilization Project. As you are aware, we wish to proceed using the s89 regulatory path but would still like our
application to go out for public comment.

Should you have any further questions please don't hesitate to get in touch.
Thanks.

Michael

Michael Westlake

Contaminated Sites | Sites Contaminés

Northern Affairs | Affaires du Nord

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada (AANDC) | Affaires Autochtones et Développement du Nord
Canada (AADNC

Tel: (819) 639-7344

Fax: (819) 953-2590

michael.westlake@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca

>>> Cynthia Ene <cynthia.ene@nwb-oen.ca> 14/02/2017 12:37 PM >>>
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